



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2626 OF 2019
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1472 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO. 8117 OF 1986

1. Basil Shamrao Rath & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

1. Chandrakant V. Patil

Deceased by L.Rs.

1A. Vidhya Chandrakant Patil

& Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Yogesh Yagnik with Ms. Adeline Rodrigues for petitioners.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 22ND MARCH 2019

P.C.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 5th April 2019.

Hamdast allowed. In addition, private service is permitted.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]