



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2626 OF 2019

Basil Shamrao Rath & ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Vidhya Chandrakant Patil & anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Adeline Rodrigues, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Amruta Athawale, I/b R. C. Dhuru, for the Respondents.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 5th April, 2019

PC:-

- 1.** None for the Petitioners.
- 2.** Ms. Athawale, appears for Respondent no.1A. She states that, she has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent no.1A. She seeks time to file Vakalatnama and reply.
- 3.** At the request of Ms. Athawale, stand over to 12th April, 2019.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]