



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2626 OF 2019

BASIL SHAMRAO RATH & ORS. )...PETITIONERS

V/s.

CHANDRAKANT V. PATIL & ANR. )...RESPONDENTS

None for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23 MARCH 2023

PC. :

1 None for the parties. Although a very limited issue requires to be decided in this Petition and although there is an ad-interim relief granted in terms of Prayer Clause (c) and although parties have already been put to notice that an endeavour would be made to dispose of the Petition finally at the stage of admission, since none appears for the Petitioners and also this being an auxiliary board, list the Petition on **5 June 2023**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)