



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 2626 OF 2019

Basil Shamrao Rath and ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Chandrakant V. Patil (since deceased)

through legal heirs

...Respondent

.....

None for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 5 JUNE 2023

P.C. :-

None for the parties.

2. Put up for dismissal on 16 June 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)