



Swapnil



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2626 OF 2019**

Basil Shamrao Rath and Ors. ...Petitioners

Vs.

Chandrakant V. Patil Decd

Thru Lrs and Anr. ...Respondents

None for the petitioners.

Ms. Vidya Patil wife of Mr. Chandrakant Patil respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. None present for the petitioners. Even on the last date none was present for the petitioners. Hence, the writ petition was adjourned.
2. Office remark shows that the learned advocate for the petitioners has not yet taken steps to get the writ petition ready for hearing.
3. The writ petition is dismissed in default.
4. Pending application, if any, is disposed of as infructuous.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]